

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4289/2024

M/s Gabbu Construction Company
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Banwari Lal Sharma & Mr.Namo
Narayan Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

22/05/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to apprise the Court as to whether final limit of the work was extended beyond Rs.25 Lakhs with permission of the Higher Authorities.

Put up on 08.07.2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J